1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com154
CHARACTERISTICS
TGH Series
120 and 200 Watt SOT227Package
Thick Film Power
Heat Sink Nickel-plated copper
Contacts Nickel-plated copper
Substrate Al203 (96%)

DIMENSIONS
(mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
31.5mm ±.5
8mm ±.2
0.8mm ±.05
12mm ±.2
9mm ±.1
4.2mm ±.14.0mm min.
diam.
5.3mm min.
24.9mm ±.5
2mm ±.05
38mm ±.3
30.2mm ±.1
43
1 2
M4
15mm ±0.2
12.7mm ±.5
Standard Part Numbers
Ohms  120 Watt TGHH  200 Watt TGHL
0.1 TGHHVR100JE TGHLVR100JE
0.5  TGHLVR500JE
1 TGHHV1R00JE TGHLV1R00JE
5 TGHHV5R00JE
10 TGHHV10R0JE TGHLV10R0JE
25  TGHLV25R0JE
33 TGHHV33R0JE TGHLV33R0JE
50 TGHHV50R0JE
100 TGHHV100RJE TGHLV100RJE
150 TGHHV150RJE TGHLV150RJE
500 TGHHV500RJE TGHLV500RJE
680 TGHHV680RJE TGHLV680RJE
1K TGHHV1K00JE TGHLV1K00JE
5K TGHHV5K00JE TGHLV5K00JE
10K TGHHV10K0JE TGHLV10K0JE
THIS PRODUCT IS DESIGNED FOR
USE WITH PROPER HEATSINKING.
Maximum base plate temperature of the resistor
must be monitored and kept within specified limits